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FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES FOR All Territories Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Revised SHEET NOo. 1
BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Rate
SCHEDULE  A-1 FARM AND HOME PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to members of this Cooperative for Farm and Home use having a
required transformer capacity not to exceed 50 KVA, subject to all
rules and regulations established by the Cooperative.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
A. Single-Phase, 120/240 volts, or
B. Three-Phase, 240/480 volts, or
C. Three-Phase, 120/208 wye volts

RATES:
Customer charge per delivery point $5.00 Per Month
Energy charge .05735 Per KWH
Off peak energy charge .03441 N

Applicable only to programs which are expressly approved by the
Commission to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Kentucky Power
Cooperative's Wholesale Power Rate Schedule A. during the following
off-peak hours.Energy furnished under this rate shall be separately
metered for each point of delivery.

Months 0ff-Peak Hours (EST)

October through April 12:00 noon to 5:00 P.M. %gfﬁ -~
10:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. Sl

May through September 10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M. L

MINIMUM CHARGES:
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate is $5. 00.:
requiring more than 15 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum
monthyl charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for each

additional KVA or fraction . thereof -r'oqn-ivorl

DATE OF ISSUE September 26, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE September 9, 1988

ISSUED BY /{;;%<f TITLE Mamaser Assistant Manager
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 10312

dated . /ga
e




M FOR FILILNG RATE sCHEDULLES FUR ALy el riiobrles oerved
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Revised SHEET NO. 2

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation
Original SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rate
SCHEDULE  A-1 FARM AND HOME PER UNIT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be
increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel
adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will
not exceed 107 and is based on the 12-month moving average os such
losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%)
higher. 1In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15
days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

SPECIAL RULES:
A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in excess
of ten horsepower (10 hp).

B. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp)
must be three-phase.

C. Service under this schedule is limited to customers whose load
requirements cna be met by transformers having a capacity not to
exceed 50 KVA. Customers requiring more than 50 KVA shall be
serviced under an appropriate schedule for larger power service

BUDGET BILLING:
Members having an opportunity to sign agreements with the Cooperative
for spreading billing evenly over a twelve (12) month period. The
billing is based on estimated consumption made by a Cooperative
representative. In May, the end of the twelve-month period, thé"** ”ﬂ,Mv
difference between the payments and actual usage is adjusted by adding
or crediting the difference of the regular electric service bill.

DATE OF ISSUE July 1,71988 ) DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1988

ISSUED BY /2;22@ (,ééuze«/ TITLE Manager

Name of Qfficer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No.10312
dated September 9, 1988 . qﬁ
/

C/Qt




FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES FOR

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. |
IsT Renvtoed
, , Qriginad- SHEET NO. 5

Big Sandy Rural Electric

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation -
g emal SHEET No. 3
J
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE A-2 COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to commercial loads having a required transformer capacity
not to exceed 25 KVA.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single-phase and Three-phase at a standard voltage.

RATES: .
Customer charge per delivery point $10.00 Per Month
Energy charge .04350 Per KWH
Demand cahrge 2.50 Per KW

MIMIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $10.00 where
15 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers
requiring more than 15 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum
monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for eagh ;r ap
additional KVA or fraction thereof required. O

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
Customers requiring service during, but not to exceed nine (9) monthfjny
per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve (12) times
the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the Fiie80ing

ByY: <

- .

¢

section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 2;355 {OR O

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be
increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel
adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will

not exceed 10% and is based on a 12-month moving average of such losses}

This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set

out in 807 KAR 5:056.

DATE OF ISSUE BBt 28, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1987

ISSUED BY S et (Llevee”  iTLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No.

dated April 28, 1987

9737
’

L

A



Form for Filing Rate Schedules , For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 4

Big Sandy Rural Electric "
Cnfnp?‘nf?vp Corporation : ) CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Rate
SCHEDULE A-2 COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER PER UNIT

all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

TEMPORARY SERVICE:
Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate
except that there shall be an additional charge of one dollar and twenty-
five cents ($1.25) for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of connected load
for each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will
not be prorated for a fractional part of a month. The customer shall in
addition, pay the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less
the value of materials returned to stock. The cooperative may require a
deposit, in advance, of two~twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%)
higher. 1In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days
from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

SPECIAL RULES:
A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in excess of
ten horsepower (10 hp).

B. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp) must
be three-~phase.

2 Ing o~ o~ T
Service under this schedule is limited to customers whosb 4§ e %ﬁrgiﬁfﬁM!bSﬁ)N
ments can be met by transformers having a capacity not to excee "h:jﬁ%ggg\
KVA. Customers requiring more than 25 KVA shall be served under ah o HVE

appropriate schedule for large power service.

(@]
N
=

JUN  1198p
PURSUANTTOBG?MARS@Il
) SECLION 9 ¢y Ak
BY:%&EW
TE OF ISSUE__M&¥ 15, 11%5 DATE EFFECTIVE__ June 1, 1985 4
ISSUED BY o“oiiv.e  folboesd TITLE Manager N

Name of 6%%1¢E? =
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9177 R

dated May 7, 1985




FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES FOR

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. .

/

lsT Revaed
ST e

Big Sandy Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. /
Name of Issuing Corporation -
ovweomal  SHEET NO. S
d
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Rate
SCHEDULE LP-LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to customers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines
having a required transformer capacity NOT to exceed 750 KVA, subject
to the established rules and regulations of Seller.

RATES:
Demand Charge: $ 5.10 Per KW of Billing Demand
Energy Charge: .04236 Per KWH
Customer Charger per 50.00 Per Month

delivery point

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by
the customer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: DHBLIC
The customer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Should the demand meter indicate that the average power
factor is less than ninety percent (90%7), the demand for billing

purposes shall be the 'demand as indicated or recorded by the deman@iY|!

meter multiplied by ninety percent (907) and divided by the percentage
power factor. PURSUANT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

YICE COMMISSION

TO 807 KARBIOLY,

SECTION ¢ (1)
BY:égaav&: ,,,,,, :é%%;azak
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may b

increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel
adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will
not exceed 107 and is based on a 12-month moving average of such losses
This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set
out in 807 KAR 5:056.

o

DATE OF ISSUE 6711 28, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE

May 1, 1987

ISSUED BY /422f24ﬂf Cﬁlﬁéaeza—"/ TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9737

dated April 28, 1987

3
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Form For Filing Rate Schedules

For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Original

Big Sandy Rural Electric

Cooperative. Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO. 6

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE LP-LARGE POWER SERVICE

Rate
PER UNIT

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges
as determined for the customer in question.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:

(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.

(2) A charge of seventy-five cents (.75¢) per KVA of installed trans-
former capacity.

(3) A charge of Fifty Dollars ($50.00).

Customers requiring service only during certain seasons not exc éggégg”ﬁfﬁéd faﬁﬁhnqﬁﬁﬁ

(9) months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve&f1?}JV{Uﬁ”
times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the forsl
going section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charg

TYPE OF SERVICE:

el

00

;"TI

JUN 11985

Three~phase, 60 hertz, at Seller's standard voltages.

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

IRSUANT THRU/{ﬂQyOZ

o

1.

2.

Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp)
must be three-phase.

Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. If a
separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, it shall be a
kilowatt-hour meter only (not a demand meter). The registrations of the
two kilowatt-hour meters shall be added to obtain the total kilowatt
hours used and the registration of the one demand meter shall determine
the kilowatt demand for billing purposes.

All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond the
metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the
customer and shall be furnished and maintained by the customer.

If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of
five percent (5%) shall apply to the energy charges, and if the
minimum charge?is based on transformer capacity, a discount of five

DATE OF ISSUE
TSSUED BY i

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No.

dated

15, 19985,%“”? . DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985
s A TITLE Manager

Name of Offlcer
9177

May 7, 1985

»

i
C

4

SHEET NO.

s



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For

Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 7

Big Sandy Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rate
SCHEDULE LP-LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

percent (57%) shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the
Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding
the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours and
kilowatt demand.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%)
higher. 1In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days
from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985
TITLE Manager

DATE OF ISSUE_ May 15, 1985,
TSSUED BY s
Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9177 s
dated May 7, 1985

=N




FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES FOR

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO., |
)57 Revtaed
Bxd-pinat

SHEET NO. O
Big Sandy Rural Electric —_—

Cooperative Corporation

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. |

Mﬁ//'u\.j SHEET No.__ 8

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rate
SCHEDULE LPR - LARGE POWER RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
In all territory served.
AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to all commercial and industrial customers whose power
requirements shall exceed 750 KVA of transformer capacity.
CONDITIONS:
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the customer
for service under this schedule.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
The electric service furnished under -this schedule will be 60 hertz,
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.
RATE:
Maximum Demand Charge: o1
U PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
$ 5.10 per KW of Billing Demand OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
Energy Charge:
$ .04000 per KWH MAY 01 1987 R
Customer Charge per delivery point: PURSUA&H”HJ%O7K&REQQ;1
$75.00 Per Month - SECTION 2 (1)
e X5 lins s
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by
the customer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:
The customer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Should the demand meter indicate that the average power
factor is less than ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing

DATE OF ISSUE LKLl 28, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1987

ISSUED BY @ l élég% TITLE Manager
Name of Qfficer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9737
dated April 28, 1987 . qq

o




Form For Filing Rate Schedules For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 9

gig Sandy Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rate
SCHEDULE LPR - LARGE POWER RATE PER UNIT

(90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or
recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent (907%) and divided
by the percentage power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGES:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges:

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for
service.

(b) A charge of seventy-five cents (.75¢) per KVA per month of contract
capacity.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be iRErEBNEdNK R
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amounth &L IHWH
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 107 and is based on d{ﬁ@—m&nﬁﬁBS
moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject .all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. ~“~“Suﬁﬂﬁfﬂ389?£ﬁ

ar

SECTION o 41

Y
L3
o
Fomd
fomed

LE:

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:
1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary vol¥age, the

delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the customer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary
line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of
Seller's primary line to customer's transformer structure unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines,
and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment on the load
side of the delivery point) shall be owned and maintained by the customer.

2. Lighting — Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.

3. Primary Service - If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts or above,

P
DATE OF ISSUE M4y 15, 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985

USSUED BY__ o7 Zecs . Frlioc e TITLE Managet

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9177

dated May 7, 1985 . H/?ﬂ

&

SHEET NO.

3



Form For Filing Rate Schedules

Big Sandy Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 10

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE LPR -~ LARGE POWER RATE

Rate
PER UNIT

a discount of five percent (5%) shall apply to the Energy charges.

The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and
adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours and

kilowatt demand.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%)
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days
from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMIISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 11985

PURS UANTfowO 7 KA B:011,

SEE OAZf;i%ngéikw

BY Wz

DATE OF ISSUE M

TSSUED BY

Name of'bff

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985

Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9177

dated May 7, 1985

A
%

&

>



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 11

Big Sandy Rural Electric

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSTFICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE YL-1 YARD SECURITY LIGHT SERVICE Rate
PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.
AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to all members of the Cooperative subject to its established rules
and regulations.
TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single~Phase, 120 volts, mercury vapor type or equi¥%h§ﬁ%:éiﬁ%ﬁﬁggfﬁﬂ&ﬁegqym
M. s X PR T LW A
CF KENTUCKY
RATES: EFFECTIVE
Flat rate per light per month as follows: :l]985
TUN ‘
175 Watt @ $ 5.13 Per Month v R
400 Watt @ $ 7.80 Per Month PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:0 R
500 Watt @ $ 9.55 Per Month FLE%J? 9 41) R
1,500 Watt @ $ 20.45 Per Month BY: /42&&41‘ R

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%)
higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days
from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH
as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 107 and is based on a 1l2-month
moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

SPECIAL RULES:
Those members having primary metering or receiving service at a voltage other
than approximately 120 volts shall not be eligible for service under this ratg

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985

ISSUED BY TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9177

dated May 7, 1985

A
k&'
&



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For
Community, Town or City

P.S5.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 12

3ig Sandy Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Rate
SCHEDULE YL~1 YARD SECURITY LIGHT SERVICE PER UNIT

schedule except by special agreement.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMJISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

Juy 11985
PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011,

SESTION i
o SESTIO é{i/;

D

/,_;’/'ﬁ;’f;’”
DATE OF ISSUE M&y 15, 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE  June 1, 1985

o

ISSUED BY & S

5 TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KXY in Case No. 9177
dated May 7, 1985

4
oA



FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES FOR All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

EXHIBIT "4" P.S.C. NO.
Page 1 of 4

Original SHEET NO. i7

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation .,
b - SHEET NO. :

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE N

. Rafe
SCHEDULE ' IND-1 s PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: .
Applicable to contracts with contract demands of 1000 KW or greater with
a monthly energy usage equal to or greater tham 425 hours per KW of
Billing Demand. -These.contracts will be a "two party" contract
between the Cooperative and the ultimate consumer.

AVATLABILITY : PUBLIC g;:ﬁ:éz&e:r SSQ&M!SS!ON
Available to all members. EFFECTIVE

MONTHLY RATE: ,
Demand Charge: " SEP 01 1987

$ 5.39 per KW of Billing Demand FURSUARI T1 sU7 AR 5:011,

CTION 9 41), »
Energy Charge: oy
$ .03222 per KwH BY: agfltdrs, Sl
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Customer Charge:
$150.00

BILLING DEMAND:

The Kilowatt Demand shall be the greater of (A) or (B) listed below:

A. The Contract Demand.

B. The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the current month
or preceding eleven months coincident with the load center's peak
demand. The load center's peak demand is the highest average rate
at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as
provided herein:

Months:
October through April 7:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon
5:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.
May through September 10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M.
DATE OF ISSUE ,ﬂugt 10, 1987 . DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987
ISSUED BY /Ceer LS g Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9962

dated August 6, 1987 —_-—_?g{
N




FORM FQR FILING RATE SCHEDULLS FUR ALl lerritory served
Community, Town or City

' EXHIBIT "4" P.S.C. NO.
Page 2 of 4

Original - SHEET NO. . /3
BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC ——
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.___
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE S
' Rate
SCHEDULE ' IND-1, continued o PER UNIT

LTI . i

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (A),(B) & (C)
below:

A. The product of the billing demand multiplies by the demand charge,
plus

B. The product of the billing demand mutliplies by 425 hours and the
energy charge per KWH.

Plus’
C. Consumer Charge
j PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

SEPO1 1987
PURSUANT T gy faik 5:011,

CT f% g 1///
? 7
ey o, AL
" PUBLIC SERVICE cermssmw MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE }ﬂust 10, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987

1ssuED By ZChwer (llet” TITLE Manager

Name of Qfficer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9962
daced August 6, 1987 ] ___._j%q
}*1

C




Community, fb&n‘bfutity
EXHIBIT "4" '

Page 3 of 4 P.S.C. NO.
Original SEEET No. /9
Big Sandy Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -
Name of Issuing Corporation ‘
SHEET NO.
CLASSITICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
SCHEDULE 1IND~-1 ) . . PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: . :
The consumer agrees to maintain-unity power factor as nearly.as practicable.
Should the demand meter indicate that the average power factor is less than
ninety percent (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand
as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent
(90%) and dividing this product by the actual power factor at the time of

_ the monthly maximum demand:.' FUBLIC SER VICE COMMISSION

(€ CKY
FUEL ADJUSTEMNT CLAUSE: CF hinq”:
EFFECTIVE

All rates are applicable ‘to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per
KWH as billed by the wholesale power supplier, plus an allowance for 1in@FP O | 1987
losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 107 and is based on ., “Bﬁ!;ﬂRE}OII
a 12-month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is suﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁJ@\k&}&i? é ’i) ,' '
all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. CTICH 7

[—\I K J‘{’{M/
- BRI ey
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: : " PUSLIE SERVICE cmqussm MANAGER
1. Delivery Point -~ If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the '
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the customer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary
line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of
Seller's primary line to customer's transformer structure unless otherwise
specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and
other electrical equipment (except metering equipment on the load side
of the delivery point) shall be owned and maintained by the customer.
2. Lighting - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.
3. Primary Service - If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts or above,
a discount of five percent (5%) shall apply to the Energy charges.
The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and
adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours and
kilowatt demand.
DATE OF ISSUE Augugy 10, 1987 . . DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987
TACTED BY /é(/w [,(),u!/ TITLE Manager
Name of Officer
Issuad by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case Fo. 9962
daced August 6, 1987 %ﬂ
A/
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Communlty' Town or Citcy

EXHIBIT "4" P.S.C. NO.
Page 4 of 4 . o
Original ' SHEET NO. R0
Big Sandy Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.-
Name of Issuing Corporation ‘
SHEET NO.
CLASSTFICATION OF SERVICE R o
e .
RATE
SCHEDULE IND-1 ; Co. : PER UNIT
TERMS OF PAYMENT: ' R ' ‘

All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%Z)
higher. 1In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15
days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCRY
EFFECTIVE

- SEP 011887
FUKS‘UMN ft a7 I AR

CTION
fy: jj T f Z(/‘/’i-—

FUBLIE SERVEE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE August J0, 1987 . DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987

“"YUED BY //égz;ka/ ZALZLJIb// TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 9962

dated August 6, 1987 %ﬂ

ol




FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

+ EXHIBIT "35"
Page 1 of 4

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR All Territory Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

SHEET NO. '

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE v

SCHEDULE ' IND-2

Rate
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:

Applicable to contracts with contract demands of 5000 KW or greater with
a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours per KW of
Billing Demand. ~These contracts will be a "two party" contract

between the Cooperative and the ultimate consumer.

AVATILABILITY:
Available to all members.

MONTHLY RATE:
Demand Charge:

$ 5.39 per KW of Billing Demand

Energy Charge:
$ .02722 per KWH

Customer Charge:
$1,069.00

BILLING DEMAND:

The Kilowatt Demand shall be the greater of (A) or (B) listed below:

A. The Contract Demand.

B. The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the current month
or preceding eleven months coincident with the load center's peak
demand. The load center's peak demand is the highest average rate
at which energy is used during any fifteen minute interval in the
below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as

provided herein:

Months:
October through April

May through September

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

SEP 011987

FURSUA et 100 547 KAR 5:011,

CTICN 9 41)
Vg
[y: /%ii,«,,; £ a,af/;’.{/‘f’,,

PUBLIC SERVEE COMMISSION MANAGER

7:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon
5:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.
10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M.

DATE OF 1SSUE_pqdust 10, 19B7

ISSUED BY 7/ Coweers (e

Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987
TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No.9962

dated August 6, 1987

JENUE———
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FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES FOR All Territory Served
Community, Town or City

EXHIBIT "5"
Page 2 of 4 P.S.C. NO.

Original ' SHEET NO.. AR

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

v 'SHEET NO. .

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE P

[
i,

. : Raﬁe
SCHEDULE IND-2, continued  PER UNIT

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: .
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (A), (B)&C)
below:

A. The product of the billing demand multiplies by the demand charge,
plus

B. The product of the billing demand mutliplies by 425 hours and the
energy charge per KWH.
Plus

C. Consumer charge

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

SEP Q1 1987
FURSUAR T duad) KAR 5:011,
CTICN 9 41), »
RY: i fetre mm/ﬁ»’:ﬁ
PUBLIL’ SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF 1SSUE }ﬁ@: 10, 1947 , DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987
ssuEp py /S COweer CLles” TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
9962

%
¢

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No.
dated August 6, 1987




rorz ror riling Rare Schedules For All Territory Served

Community, Town or Cicy

*EXHIBIT "5" P.S.C. NO.
Page 3 of &4
Original SEEET NO. 23
Big Sandy Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.-
Name of Issuing Corporation . i
. SHEET NO. :
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE vl s
- RATE
SCHEDULE IND-2 - PER UNIT
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: } . S
The consumer agrees to maintain-unity power factor as nearly.as practicable.. 3
Should the demand meter indicate that the average power factor is less than
ninety percent (90%7), the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand '
as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by ninety percent
(90%Z) and dividing this product by the Zactual power factor at the time of
. the monthly maximum demand. PUBLIC SERVICE CPMMISSION
CF KENTUELKY
FUEL ADJUSTEMNT CLAUSE: FFFECTIVE
All rates are applicable ‘to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount P O'}l987
KWH as billed by the wholesale power supplier,. plus an allowance for 1
losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10Z and lFU%%£SQ\PQ‘JM, w&kSOII.
1 12-month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is subJectﬁf@;M‘N q4L),

4ll other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. .-

"SERV“E CONMI

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: : .
1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the

delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the customer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary
line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of
Seller's primary line to customer's transformer structure unless otherwise
specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and
other electrical equipment (except metering equipment on the load side
of the delivery point) shall be owned and maintained by the customer.

2.
3.

Lighting - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.

Primary Service - If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts or above,
a discount of five percent (57) shall apply to the Energy charges.

The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and
adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours and
kilowatt demand.

A B

’ﬁdﬁL

SION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE August 10, 1987

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987

I.oucD BY TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issuad by auchority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case MNo.

daced August 6, 1987

9962

4
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ruity LOr Lilling sGle sclhedules

ror All lerritory Served
Community, Town or Cicy
EXHIBIT "5" ' '
Page 4 of 4 P.S.C. NO.
Original SHEET NO. &
Big Sandy Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.-
Name of Issuing Corporation , i
SHEET NO. ' '
. L3 ,“‘ " "_,"'.'“ h' o
- CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RECETI :
, ‘ELA.IE
TERMS OF PAYMENT: . el "
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being ten percent (10%7) ’
higher. 1In the event the current monthly bill is mot paid within 15
days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
SEP O 1 1987
FURSUANT 1 ¢U7 KAR 5:011,
SECTIC N?l)
Y T (/Jwg—
PUBLIC SERVIE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE August 10, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1987
lo_uwo0 BY TITLE Manager
Name of Qfficer 9962
Issued by auchority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KI in Case Na. qfl
daced August 6, 1987 /
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